02-17-2000

101269571

ER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

	12204/05201		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record	the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):		
Wade J. WALTERSCHEID	Name: PACCAR INC		
Louis D. HEILANEH	O F		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? $\underline{}$ Yes $\underline{\underline{X}}$ No	sic ==		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 777 106 th Avenue, N.E.		
5. Palate of conveyance.	20		
X Assignment _ Merger	City: Bellevue State: Washington		
	in in		
_ Security Agreement _ Change of Name	Country: USA ZIP: 98004		
_ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes X No		
Execution Date: January 20, 2000			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
	Lamana 20, 2000		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu	ution date of the application is: <u>January 20, 2000</u>		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
7. Twote ripproduction (ways)	B. Tatent (vo.(s)		
Additional numbers att	tached? Yes X No		
	_		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	The state of the s		
document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: SIDLEY & AUSTIN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Name. SIDLET & AUSTIN	7. Total rec (57 Cl 18 5.41)		
Internal & diduces Attn: Danny W. Davie	X Enclosed		
Internal Address: Attn: Barry W. Dove	_		
Street Address: 717 North Harwood	_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Suite 3400	<u> </u>		
Suite 3400	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75201-6507			
City. Datias State. 174 ZIF. 75201-0507	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page it paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature:			
To the best of my knowledge and helief, the foregoing information is true	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
of the original document.			
Dame W Dame (Dam No D45 062)			
Barry W. Dove (Reg. No. P45,862)) Name of Person Signing	January 21, 2000		
Name of Ferson Signing	Signature Date		
	Total number of pages including cover sheet5		
	Total number of pages mending cover sheet		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Do not detacl	n this portion		
	•		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informa	tion to:		
Commissioner of Paten	nts and Trademarks		
Box Assignments			
Washington, D.C. 2023	51		
Public hurden reporting for this second account hear is seen as	a anamana ahant 20 minutus man danaman da ka		
for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and as	o average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time ompleting and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments		
regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark (Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C.		
20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork	Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			

02/17/2000 DHGUYEN 00000022 29117386

40.00 DP 01 FC:581

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, <u>Wade J. Walterscheid</u> of 13671 West FM 922, Rosston, Texas 76263, and <u>Louis D. Heilaneh</u> of 1308 Colby Drive, Lewisville, Texas 75067, have invented a certain new, original and ornamental design for an <u>INTERIOR STORAGE TRAY FOR A VEHICLE</u> for which we are about to make application for United States Letters Patent, the said application having been executed by us on

and which is identified by Attorney Docket No. 12204/05201; and

WHEREAS, <u>PACCAR INC</u> (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a business address of <u>777 106th Avenue</u>, <u>N.E., Bellevue</u>, <u>Washington 98004</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention in the United States and throughout the world, in said patent application, and in the Letters Patent to be granted therefor in the United States and all foreign countries, including all divisions, renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), as well as for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title and interest.

ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No. 12204/05201

Page 1 of 4

We also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries: and we further agree, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We also covenant that no assignment, sales agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

We hereby further agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional. continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No. 12204/05201 Page 2 of 4

		OF, I have hereunto	o set my hand this	20th day of
Unions	, 2000.			
		A	k ii 1 <i>Mili</i>	
		Wade	Walterscheid, Inve	entor
		Ĺ		
ite of TEX	XAS §			
unty of	Senten 8	SS.		
BEFO	ORE ME,	Name of Notary Publi	Smede	, Notary Public.
this day p	ersonally appeared	ř	VALTERSCHEID Signer	
		7		
K	is known to me	<u> </u>	/) Name of Notary Public	OR-
	has proved to me	on the oath of		OR-
	has proved to me	through	Name of Credible Witness	
		D	escription of Identity Card or Docum	
			oregoing instrument a and consideration the	
Giver	n under my hand an	d seal of office thi	s $\frac{20}{2}$ day of $\frac{200}{2}$	Month A.D., 200
			/	
			<i>^</i>	
NOTARY	Y SEAL		Signature of Notary	Public
			AN PULL	SHEEDER
				State of Texas

ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No. 12204/05201

Page 3 of 4

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _	20	day of
JANUARY	_, 2000.		

Louis D. Heilaneh, Inventor

State of TEXA	AS §				
County of <u></u>	sential §	SS.			
BEFO	RE ME,	Name of Nota		, Notary	Public,
on this day pe	rsonally appeared	LC	UIS D. HEILANEI	Н	
•	• • •	7 1	Name of Signer		
Þ	is known to me	Male	ia Dreed	Cy	OR-
			Name of Notary Public		
	has proved to me	e on the oath o	f		-OR-
	•		Name of Credible Witne	ess	
	has proved to me	through			_
			Description of Identity Card	or Document	
			the foregoing instrumoses and consideration		
Given	under my hand ar	nd seal of offic	te this $\frac{2C}{Day}$ day of	Januar A	D., <u>2000</u> Year

NOTARY SEAL

SHEEDER

AUTARY PUBLIC

State of Texas

Comm. Exp. 11-02-2002

ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No. 12204/05201

RECORDED: 01/21/2000

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 010548 FRAME: 0522